

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Text

File #: 13-0702, Version: 1

Resolution approving Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws creating the Gundersen/City of La Crosse Neighborhood Development Corporation.

Appropriation of \$500,000.00 as follows:

\$250,000.00 from the Gundersen Lutheran Reinvested Contribution (TID 14) account and \$250,000.00 from the City Share for Gundersen Lutheran Development Agreement Projects (TID 14 Exempt Computer Aids for Projects) account